OVERVIEW

Terry C. Shewmaker 574-849-5741 tshewmakercms@gmail.com

Terry C. Shewmaker practiced law for over 23 years serving as a civil attorney as well as a deputy prosecuting attorney. Thereafter he served 18 years as the elected Judge of Elkhart Circuit Court. He handled thousands of cases including tort claims, mortgage foreclosures, domestic relations, eminent domain, and commercial litigation, along with criminal cases. Judge Shewmaker is certified as a Senior Judge and registered mediator. He has been teaching a mediation class offered annually in Indiana since 2017.

QUALIFICATIONS

Terry C. Shewmaker

Registered Civil Mediator, 2016
Judge, Elkhart Circuit Court, 1999-2016
Deputy Prosecutor Elkhart County, 1975-1994
Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Elkhart County, 1995-1998
Engaged in civil practice of law, 1975-1998
Juris Doctor, University of Notre Dame, 1975
B.S. Indiana State University with honors, 1969
Indiana Judicial College Graduate, 2004
Graduate of Indiana Graduate Program for Judges, 2007

Former Chair, Criminal Benchbook Committee, Judicial Conference of Indiana
Former Member, Alternative Dispute Resolution Committee, Judicial Conference of Indiana
Former Member, Board of Directors, Judicial Conference of Indiana
Former Co-Chair, Strategic Planning Committee, Judicial Conference of Indiana
Former Member, Community Relations Committee, Judicial Conference of Indiana
Member, Elkhart Bar Association, Goshen Bar Association, Indiana State Bar Association
Member of Senior Judge Committee, Judicial Conference of Indiana
Civil Mediator since January 1, 2017

CONTACT US

Terry C. Shewmaker – Senior Judge, Mediator 25863 Lake Drive Elkhart, Indiana 46514 574-849-5741 tshewmakercms@gmail.com